
Blutspenden in 52538 bis zum 26.10.2025

Mo 12.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Waldfeucht 52525 - Braunsrath

Kath.Pfarrheim "St.Clemens

Clemensstr. 71

Fr 16.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Schafhausen

Städt. Realschule

Schafhausener Str. 41

Mo 19.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Karken

Bürgerhalle Karken

Am Woom 2

Fr 23.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Schafhausen

Städt. Realschule

Schafhausener Str. 41

So 22.06.2025
09:00-12:30 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525

Gem.-Grundschule

Hermannsstr. 21A

Di 24.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Waldfeucht 52525 - Haaren

Gesamtschule Haaren, (ehem. Verbundschule Haupt-

u. Realschule, dann Sekundar.)

Haarener Str. 183

Mo 30.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Kirchhoven

DRK-Zentrum, (Industriegebiet Schamong)

Stapper Str. 36-38

Di 15.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Geilenkirchen 52511

Anita-Lichtenstein-Ges.schule

Pestalozzistr. 27

Fr 18.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Gangelt 52538 - Birgden

Kath.Pfarrheim St.Urbanus

Großer Pley 73

Fr 25.07.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Selfkant 52538

Bürgerhaus Schalbruch

Ahornstr. 1



Fr 01.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Gangelt 52538 - Kreuzrath

Dorfzentrum

Zum Dorfzentrum

Mo 04.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Karken

Bürgerhalle Karken

Am Woom 2

So 17.08.2025
09:00-12:30 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Waldenrath

Begegnungsstätte

Corneliusstr. 4

Mo 18.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Waldfeucht 52525 - Braunsrath

Kath.Pfarrheim "St.Clemens

Clemensstr. 71

Fr 29.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Schafhausen

Städt. Realschule

Schafhausener Str. 41

Fr 12.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Schafhausen

Städt. Realschule

Schafhausener Str. 41

So 21.09.2025
09:00-12:30 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525

Gem.-Grundschule

Hermannsstr. 21A

Mo 29.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Kirchhoven

DRK-Zentrum, (Industriegebiet Schamong)

Stapper Str. 36-38

Mo 06.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Karken

Bürgerhalle Karken

Am Woom 2

Di 07.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Geilenkirchen 52511

Anita-Lichtenstein-Ges.schule

Pestalozzistr. 27

Fr 10.10.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Selfkant 52538

Bürgerhaus Schalbruch

Ahornstr. 1



Fr 17.10.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Gangelt 52538 - Birgden

Kath.Pfarrheim St.Urbanus

Großer Pley 73

Di 21.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Waldfeucht 52525 - Haaren

Gesamtschule Haaren, (ehem. Verbundschule Haupt-

u. Realschule, dann Sekundar.)

Haarener Str. 183

So 26.10.2025
09:00-12:30 Uhr

Heinsberg 52525 - Waldenrath

Begegnungsstätte

Corneliusstr. 4


